THE CHICKASAW NATION

2025 PROGRAMS

AND SERVICES

OKLAHOMA

TN
- TR W R W W W W rw--«w-w«vwr-v-] P ey T S et Twer Swe

AD

3 A}/m




THE CHICKASAW NATION

2025 PROGRAMS

AND SERVICES




CHOKMA!?

To complement the 2025 programs and services directory, this insert
was created to highlight the many programs and services uniquely
available to Chickasaws living within Oklahoma. These resources,
offered in addition to those within the programs and services directory,
cover the areas of education, community, culture and more. We hope
this information is useful to you and your family.

Chokma shki'!

R SY/2/)

Bill Anoatubby, Governor
The Chickasaw Nation



2024 PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

TABLE OF CONTENTS
IMPORTANT NUMBERS

CHILDREN AND YOUTH

COMMUNITY SERVICES

CULTURE

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

ELDERS

EMPLOYMENT

FAMILY

HEALTH AND WELLNESS

MAP OF THE CHICKASAW NATION

O© 00 O O O N W N NN

INDEX

USING THIS DIRECTORY
The table of contents is located above. A detailed index is provided in the back of the directory.

Telephone numbers, hours of operation, program availability and addresses are subject to
change. Please visit Chickasaw.net for the most up-to-date information concerning program
contact information and operations.

Regular office hours are Monday-Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Offices are closed on federal
holidays, unless otherwise noted.

DIRECTORY FEATURES:

MENTAL WELLNESS is a Chickasaw Nation priority. Mental health components are
integrated into many of our programs and services. Opportunities that contain mental
health resources are indicated with a @ icon.

VIRTUAL PROGRAM options have been developed to serve our citizens online. Programs
with the Bl icon are available using various virtual or phone methods. Please contact the
program to learn the innovative ways to access these resources.



http://Chickasaw.net

IMPORTANT NUMBERS 1

TRIBAL GOVERNMENT AND ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
CHICKASAW NATION HEADQUARTERS

520 E. Arlington St. - Ada, OK 74820
Send mail to: P.O. Box 1548 - Ada, OK 74821

CHICKASAW NATION TRIBAL LEGISLATURE

801 N. Mississibpi Ave. - Ada, OK 74820
Send mail to: P.O. Box 2669 - Ada, OK 74821
General legislative session occurs the third Friday of each month at 9 a.m.

SUPREME COURT

821 N. Mississibpi Ave. + Ada, OK 74820
Send mail to: P.O. Box 69 - Ada, OK 74821

DISTRICT COURT
821 N. Mississippi Ave. - Ada, OK 74820
Send mail to: P.O. Box 129 - Ada, OK 74821

OTHER IMPORTANT NUMBERS

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS - CHICKASAW AGENCY
GOVERNMENT SERVICES BUILDING

2015 Lonnie Abbott Blud. - Ada, OK 74820

Send mail to: P. O. Box 2240 - Ada, OK 74821

CITIZEN SUPPORT CENTER

CHICKASAW LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT
For emergency service call 911
PHONE: (58

1130 W. Main St. -

34 - FAX: (580) 310-6457

a, OK 74820

CRIME VICTIM’S SUPPORT SERVICES HOTLINE

CHICKASAW NATION MEDICAL CENTER (CNMC)
For emergency service call 911

192] Stonecipher Blvd. - Ada, OK 74820
EMERGENCY ROOM OPEN 24 HOURS



tel://5804362603
http://maps.apple.com/?q=Chickasaw+Nation+Headquarters&dirflg=d&t=m&ll=34.78220296278574,-96.67100134628726
tel://5804362603
http://maps.apple.com/?q=801+N.+Mississippi+Ave.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802350281
tel://8004791455
http://maps.apple.com/?q=821+N.+Mississippi+Ave.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802350279
tel://8004791459
http://maps.apple.com/?q=821+N.+Mississippi+Ave.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://15804360784
http://maps.apple.com/?q=2015+Lonnie+Abbott+Blvd.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://15807579082
tel://18335510980
mailto:CitizenSupport%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Citizen%20Support%20Center
tel://5804361166
tel://8888043234
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1130+W.+Main+St.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5807579068
tel://8337741601
tel://5804363980
tel://8008519136
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1921+Stonecipher+Blvd.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m

2 CHILDREN AND YOUTH

STEM ACADEMY — SUMMER DAY CAMPS
(SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING AND MATH PROGRAMS)

EMAIL: STEM@Chlckasaw.net WEB: Chickasaw.net/STEM
301 Seabrook Road - Ada, OK 74820

JUNIOR NATIVE EXPLORERS (GRADES 1-3) is an educational program designed to recruit
and train young people in earth and natural sciences. Explorers can enjoy hands-on
science experiments, presentations and discovery.

CHICKASAW MOTOR VEHICLE TAGC PROGRAM
PHONE: (580) 272-5798 - EMAIL: LicensePlates@Chickasaw.net
WEB: Chickasaw.net/LicensePlate

1630 E. Beverly St. - Ada, OK 74820

The motor vehicle tag program provides a partial rebate for citizens who have renewed or
purchased a new Chickasaw Nation license plate in Oklahoma.

CHICKASAW HUMANITIES

PHONE: (580) 272-9326

WEB: Chickasaw.net/Humanities - EMAIL: CreativeArts@Chickasaw.net
501S. Mississippi Ave. - Ada, OK 74820

In these college courses, students explore the identity, survival, history, culture and
creativity of the Chickasaw people. Courses are open to students enrolled at the following
Oklahoma colleges and universities: East Central University in Ada, Murray State College

in Tishomingo, Southeastern Oklahoma State University in Durant and the University of
Central Oklahoma in Edmond. Scholarships are available for eligible Chickasaw citizens.

CHICKASAW HUMANITIES | compares and contrasts Chickasaw culture to Western culture.

CHICKASAW HUMANITIES Il compares and contrasts Chickasaw culture to other
Indigenous cultures.

INCHOKKAALAALI ('Mm VISITING) ASSISTANCE REQUEST

PHONE: (58 50 - FAX: (580) 421-9031 - WEB: ChickasawFoundation.org/Applications
David Stout Building - 520E Arlington St.. Bldg. B Ada, OK 74820

Send mail to: P.O. Box 1726 - Ada, OK 74821

The Inchokkaalaali (I’'m Visiting) assistance request offers funding for field trips to the
Chickasaw Cultural Center in Sulphur, Oklahoma. Assistance is available to any K-12 public
school in Oklahoma. The Chickasaw Foundation covers the cost of admission fees and fuel
reimbursement for buses used to transport students and faculty.


tel://5802725579
mailto:STEM%40Chickasaw.net?subject=STEM%20Programs
http://Chickasaw.net/STEM
http://maps.apple.com/?q=301+Seabrook+Rd.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802725798
mailto:LicensePlates%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Chickasaw%20Motor%20Vehicle%20Tag%20Program
http://Chickasaw.net/LicensePlate
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1630+E.+Beverly+St.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://15802729326
https://Chickasaw.net/Humanities
mailto:CreativeArts%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Chickasaw%20Humanities
http://maps.apple.com/?q=501+S.+Mississippi+Ave.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5804219030
https://ChickasawFoundation.org/Applications
http://maps.apple.com/?q=David+Stout+Building&dirflg=d&t=m&ll=34.78248514691794,-96.6716651804814

EDUCATION AND TRAINING K1

RECRUITMENT AND RETENTION PROGRAM
PHONE: (405) 767-8882 - EMAIL: RR@Chickasaw.net - WEB: Chickasaw.net/RR
103 W. Boyd St. - Norman, OK 73069

Housed on campuses throughout Oklahoma, this program prepares, supports and
empowers Chickasaw students for success.

Chickasaw student centers on each campus provide space for students to gain

social and cultural community, meet with staff for academic and tribal support and
participate in monthly events that encourage their connections on campus and overall
career development.

Centers are located at the University of Oklahoma, University of Central Oklahoma,
Oklahoma City Community College, East Central University, Mid-America Christian
University, Rose State College, Southeastern Oklahoma State University, Oklahoma State
University-Oklahoma City and Murray State College.

APELA STUDENT MENTORS assist fellow students with friendly support and guidance
throughout the semester. Mentors are available at select campuses. For additional
information, contact the recruitment and retention coordinator at any location.

SCHOOL-TO-WORK PROGRAM
WEB: Chickasaw.net/SchoolToWork

ADA
PHONE: (580) 559-0815 + FAX: (580) 272-5167
910 Colony Drive - Ada, OK 74820

ARDMORE
PHONE: (580) 222-2839 - FAX: (580) 222-2891
920 Locust St. - Ardmore, OK 73401

NORMAN AND OKLAHOMA CITY AREA

1014 24th Ave. NW, Suite 110 - Norman, OK 73069

Eligible Chickasaw citizens can receive a stipend while pursuing a full-time vocational
program or college degree and completing on-the-job training in their chosen field of study.

The school-to-work program service area is within the Chickasaw Nation, the Oklahoma
City metro and select institutions across Oklahoma.

COMMUNITY HEALTH PROGRAM

CHICKASAW NATION SENIOR CENTERS

EMAIL: Aging@Chickasaw.net « WEB: Chickasaw.net/CommunityHealth
CONTACT: Any Chickasaw Nation Senior Center (see pages 4-5)

208 W. Lillie Blud. - Madill, OK 73446

Automated blood pressure measurement machines are available at Chickasaw Nation
Senior Centers. The program also provides educational opportunities related to diet,
nutrition and healthy lifestyle choices.


tel://4057678882
mailto:RR%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Recruitment%20and%20Retention%20Program
http://Chickasaw.net/RR
http://maps.apple.com/?q=103+W.+Boyd+St.+Norman+OK+73069&dirflg=d&t=m
http://Chickasaw.net/SchoolToWork
tel://5805590815
http://maps.apple.com/?q=910+Colony+Dr.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802222839
http://maps.apple.com/?q=920+Locust+St.+Ardmore+OK+73401&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://4057678992
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1014+24th+Avenue+Suite+110+Norman+OK+73069&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5807959790
mailto:Aging%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Community%20Health%20Program
http://Chickasaw.net/CommunityHealth
http://maps.apple.com/?q=208+W.+Lillie+Blvd.+Madill+OK+73446&dirflg=d&t=m

SENIOR CENTERS PROGRAM O

208 W. Lillie Blvd. - Madill, OK 73446

Senior centers provide congregate breakfasts and lunches and homebound lunches to
qualified Chickasaw elders and their spouses, as well as health screenings, social activities,
cultural classes, speakers, elder wellness programs and group activities.

The required application is available at any Chickasaw Nation Senior Center. If approved,
the participant can expect service immediately for congregate meals. An assessment will
be completed for homebound meals for individuals living within the service area of a
Chickasaw Nation Senior Center.

ADA SENIOR CENTER

1005 Chamber Loop - Ada, OK 74820
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

ARDMORE SENIOR CENTER

2420 Chickasaw Blud. - Ardmore, OK 73401
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

CONNERVILLE SENIOR CENTER

6654 N. Highway 377 - Conneruville, OK 74836
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

DUNCAN SENIOR CENTER

1909 W. Plato Road - Duncan, OK 73533
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

KULLIHOMA SENIOR CENTER

12 miles east of Ada on Highway I, then 5 miles south on Kullihoma Road
Send mail to: 28846 County Road 1533 - Allen, OK 74825

HOURS: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

MADILL SENIOR CENTER

15252 Nevins Ave. - Madill, OK 73446
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

OKLAHOMA CITY SENIOR CENTER

4001 NW 39th St., Building B - Oklahoma City, OK 73112
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

PANOLA SENIOR CENTER

1015 Moore Ave. - Colbert, OK 74733
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

(SENIOR CENTERS PROGRAM CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)


tel://5807959790
http://Chickasaw.net/SeniorCenters
http://maps.apple.com/?q=208+W.+Lillie+Blvd.+Madill+OK+73446&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5804361007
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1005+Chamber+Loop+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802266904
http://maps.apple.com/?q=2420+Chickasaw+Blvd.+Ardmore+OK+73401&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5808367276
http://maps.apple.com/?q=6654+N.+Highway+377+Connerville+OK+74836&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5804702160
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1909+W.+Plato+Rd.+Duncan+OK+73533&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5803100538
http://maps.apple.com/?q=Kullihoma+Senior+Center&dirflg=d&t=m&ll=34.79391309084148,-96.44425035906264
tel://5807957355
http://maps.apple.com/?q=15252+Nevins+Ave.+Madill+OK+73446&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://4057678880
http://maps.apple.com/?q=4001+B+NW+39th+St.+Oklahoma+City+OK+73112&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802961674
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1015+Moore+Ave.+Colbert+OK+74733&dirflg=d&t=m

SENIOR CENTERS PROGRAM (CONTINUED) ©
PAULS VALLEY SENIOR CENTER

109 N. Indian Meridian Road - Pauls Valley, OK 73075
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

PURCELL SENIOR CENTER

703 Sherri Classic Blud. « Purcell, OK 73080
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

SULPHUR SENIOR CENTER

401 E. Oklahoma Ave.: Sulphur, OK 73086
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

TISHOMINGO SENIOR CENTER

822 E. 6th St. - Tishomingo, OK 73460
HOURS: Monday-Friday, 7 a.m.-5 p.m.

CAREER SERVICES
9 - WEB: Chickasaw.net/CEA
I00IN. Country Club Road - Ada, OK 74820

Chickasaw Employment Access participants and other eligible Chickasaw citizens can
access a variety of preemployment training services. Some available options include
resume development, interview skills training, job application assistance, job search
support and employment advocacy.

CHICKASAW EMPLOYMENT ACCESS (CtA)

910 Colony Drive - Ada, OK 74820

CEA assists Chickasaw citizens with preemployment preparation services. This includes
job training, removing barriers to employment, identifying programs and services to

meet their needs and job placement in their chosen career path. Citizens may earn a
monetary subsidy while participating in a variety of training programs. Program navigators
will assist participants throughout the process. Some services are offered outside the
Chickasaw Nation.

DRIVER EDUCATION TRAINING PROGRAM

910 Colony Drive - Ada, OK 74820
920 Locust St. - Ardmore, OK 73401

Driver education training is available to eligible Chickasaw citizens, equipping them with
the skills necessary to obtain an Oklahoma driver license. Driver education classes and
driver license examinations are available to all Chickasaw citizens and are administered in
Ada and Ardmore, Oklahoma.



tel://4052079034
http://maps.apple.com/?q=109+N.+Indian+Meridian+Road+Pauls+Valley+OK+73075&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://4055278855
http://maps.apple.com/?q=703+Sherri+Classic+Blvd.+Purcell+OK+73080&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5806225490
http://maps.apple.com/?q=401+E.+Oklahoma+Sulphur+OK+73086&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5803719667
http://maps.apple.com/?q=822+E.+6th+St.+Tishomingo+OK+73460&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802761849
http://Chickasaw.net/CEA
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1001+N.+Country+Club+Road+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802761849
http://Chickasaw.net/CEA
mailto:CEANavigation%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Chickasaw%20Employment%20Access
http://maps.apple.com/?q=910+Colony+Dr.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://15802721378
http://Chickasaw.net/DriversEd
http://maps.apple.com/?q=910+Colony+Dr.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
http://maps.apple.com/?q=920+Locust+St.+Ardmore+OK+73401&dirflg=d&t=m

CHICKASAW NATION FOSTER CARE PROGRAM O
WEB: Chickasaw.net/Foster

First American children placed into tribal or state custody are provided temporary or
permanent homes with family reunification prioritized. The program recruits, trains,

supports and certifies foster families to provide First American children with safe, nurturing
and culturally appropriate homes.

ADA

720 Colony Drive - Ada, OK 74820

ARDMORE

2341 N. Commerce St. - Ardmore, OK 73401

HEALTH AND WELLNESS

COMMUNITY HEALTH REPRESENTATIVE (CHR)
PHONE: (405) 767-8971 - WEB: Chickasaw.net/CHR

Services offered by the CHR program include patient advocacy, liaison between clients
and tribal and community resources, patient education, health promotion and disease
prevention. This program is also offered in the Oklahoma City metro area.

FARMERS’ MARKET NUTRITION PROGRAM

TOLL FREE: (855) 572-3433 - FAX: (580) 436-7225

EMAIL: SFMNP@Chickasaw.net - WEB: ChickasawNationHealth.net/FarmersMarket
SI8E. Arlington St. - Ada, OK 74820

Send mail to: P.O. Box 1548 - Ada, OK 74821

EBT benefits to purchase fresh fruits and vegetables at authorized farmers markets and
stands are available from June through September.

SENIOR FARMERS’ MARKET NUTRITION PROGRAM (SFMNP) provides eligible Chickasaw
seniors, Chickasaw Warrior Society members and Chickasaw citizens who are considered
100% disabled with EBT benefits to purchase fresh fruits and vegetables from authorized
farmers markets and farm stands. First American seniors age 55 and older and seniors 60
and older living in a First American household may also be eligible for these EBT benefits.
Participants must reside in the Chickasaw Nation or the Oklahoma City area.


http://Chickasaw.net/Foster
tel://5803107900
http://maps.apple.com/?q=720+Colony+Dr.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5803107900
http://maps.apple.com/?q=2341+N.+Commerce+St.+Ardmore+OK+73401&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://4057678971
http://Chickasaw.net/CHR
tel://8555723433
mailto:SFMNP%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Farmers%E2%80%99%20Market%20Nutrition%20Programs
http://ChickasawNationHealth.net/FarmersMarket
http://maps.apple.com/?q=Ada+Nutrition+Services&dirflg=d&t=m&ll=34.782058088509714,-96.67228814860651

HEALTH AND WELLNESS v 4

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 20

CHOKMA PILACHI (TO SEND ALONG IN A GOOD WAY)
PHONE: (580) 310-5719 - FAX: (580) 235-0559 - WEB: Chickasaw.net/ChokmaPilachi
1400 Hoppe Blud., Suite 3 - Ada, OK 74820

This program provides psychological assessment, mental health testing and evaluation

for adults and children. Assessments include developmental delays, learning disorders,
attention-deficit/hyperactivity disorder (ADHD), autism spectrum disorder (ASD), dementia
and more.

OUTPATIENT THERAPY SERVICES

Counseling services are available for children, adolescents, adults, couples and families.
Therapy groups and educational workshops are also available to address topics including
parenting, grief, relationships, anxiety, depression and substance use.

OKLAHOMA CITY OUTPATIENT THERAPY SERVICES
PHONE: (405) 767-8940 - FAX: (405) 767-8950

WEB: ChickasawNationHealth.net/Qutpatient

400I N. Lincoln Blud. - Oklahoma City, OK 73105

HOURS: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m. - Closed holidays

RECOVERY AND RESTORATION SERVICES
PHONE: (580) 310-5719 - FAX: (580) 235-0559 - WEB: ChickasawNationHealth.net/Recovery
1400 Hoppe Blud., Suite 3 Ada, OK 74820

Participants can receive specialty support for substance use recovery and wellness,
including screening and assessment, individual and group therapy, advocacy, peer support
and additional resources.

SUMMER EBT FOR CHILDREN
PHONE: (580) 272-1178 - TOLL FREE: (877) 256:3467
WEB: ChickasawNationHealth.net/SummerEBT
1001 N..Country Club Road : Ada, OK 74820

This nutrition benefit is available to any child, regardless of tribal affiliation. Applicants
must be enrolled in a participating school district in pre-K - 12th grade. Qualifying families
receive benefits on an EBT card, which allows for the purchase of healthy food during the
summer months.


tel://15803105719
http://Chickasaw.net/Chokmapilachi
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1400+Hoppe+Blvd.+Suite+3+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://4057678940
https://ChickasawNationHealth.net/Outpatient
http://maps.apple.com/?q=4001+N.+Lincoln+Blvd.+Oklahoma+City+OK+73105&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5803105719
http://ChickasawNationHealth.net/Recovery
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1400+Hoppe+Blvd.+Suite+3+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802721178
tel://8772563467
http://ChickasawNationHealth.net/SummerEBT
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1001+N.+Country+Club+Rd.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m

8 HEALTH AND WELLNESS

VIOLENCE PREVENTION SERVICES O

PHONE: (580) 272-5580 - FAX: (580) 272-5554 - WEB: Chickasaw.net/DomesticViolence
24-HOUR HOTLINE: (855) 405-7645

1100 Colony Drive - Ada, OK 74820

Survivors of crimes and their dependents can receive shelter, advocacy, career and
education resources, transportation and referrals to counseling services.

BATTERER INTERVENTION SERVICES
PHONE: (580) 272-5580 - FAX: (580) 272-5554 - WEB: Chickasaw.net/OTAP
1100 Colony Drive - Ada, OK 74820

This 52-week violence prevention course applies a cognitive behavioral approach with an
emphasis on culture, history and First American traditions to prevent violence in the home.
Participants must be a Chickasaw citizen or First American, or someone who has been
court ordered through Chickasaw tribal court. Participation can also be voluntary.

CRIME VICTIM’S SUPPORT SERVICES HOTLINE
PHONE: (580) 757-9068 - TOLL FREE: (833) 774-1601
EMAIL: CrimeVictimsSupport@Chickasaw.net

This hotline connects survivors of crimes and their families with programs and services that
meet their needs. These may include law enforcement support, probation management,
referrals to domestic violence or sexual assault services, child support, child welfare and
other mental health services.

MAP OF THE CHICKASAW NATION

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i ELRENO i | |
; ° poa YUON, *OKLAHOMAE Ty !
3 D ‘ OMIDWEST CITY === -============ - !

N o MUSTANG© | _ Yl i

i i MOORE 1 o : i
| NEWCASTLE BETHELACRES® T WIEE R A
; ] i o TECUMSEH i
EPO(#SET__ : A NORMAN i 3 “SEMINOLE |
! GOLDSBY " °NOBLE | i
ANADARKO o | [ 3 ; ! oHOLDENVILLE
! CHICKASHA Y PURCELL | | T
1 3 pAOLl e 3
********************** i EOTUT S | !
| ! ‘ KULLIHOMA |
\ ; APAULS VALLEY * * frmmmmf e 1
| ADA —_—
~ WMARLOW | g J i
LAWTON 4 ! SULPHUR ! i
I S A — * * i |
LT X DUNCAN i DAVIS | c0NNE$/|LLE 3
””””” o i f ! - I
| ] |
-t - TISHOMINGO
! w;fON ARDMORE W EMET
| | MADILL]
7777777777777777 * o DURANT

COLBERT
w ACHILLE

*

K CHICKASAW NATION AREA OFFICES

THACKERVILLE
% OTHER CHICKASAW NATION FACILITIES


tel://5802725580
http://Chickasaw.net/DomesticViolence
tel://8554057645
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1100+Colony+Dr.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5802725580
https://Chickasaw.net/OTAP
http://maps.apple.com/?q=1100+Colony+Dr.+Ada+OK+74820&dirflg=d&t=m
tel://5807579068
tel://8337741601
mailto:CrimeVictimsSupport%40Chickasaw.net?subject=Crime%20Victim%E2%80%99s%20Support%20Services%20Hotline

A I

Academic support - See: Recruitment and

Retention Program
Ada School-To-Work Program
Ada Senior Center
ADHD - See: Chokma Pilachi
Administrative Offices and Tribal Government

Advocate

Community Health Representative 6

Apela Student Mentors

Archaeology

Junior Native Explorers
Ardmore School-To-Work Program

Ardmore Senior Center

Assessment, psychological - See: Chokma Pilachi
Assistance for programs/services - See: Citizen

Support Center 1

Autism

Chokma Pilachi (To Send Along in a Good Way) L

Batterer Intervention Services 8

Blood pressure measurement machines - See: Community

Health Program 3

Bureau of Indian Affairs - Chickasaw Agency 1

< I

Career Services 5

Career development - See: Chickasaw Employment Access ... 5
CEA - See: Chickasaw Employment Access ]

Chickasaw Cultural Center

See also: Inchokkaalaali ('m Visiting) Assistance Request .. 2

Chickasaw Employment Access
Driver Education Training Program
Chickasaw Humanities

Chickasaw Humanities studies courses
Chickasaw Lighthorse Police Department

Chickasaw Nation Foster Care Program
Chickasaw Nation Headquarters
Chickasaw Nation Medical Center (CNMC)

Chickasaw Nation Senior Centers 4H

Chickasaw Tribal Legislature

Chickasaw studies course - See: Chickasaw Humanities

[ U T SV SN

5
5
2
2
I
Chickasaw Motor Vehicle Tag Program 2
6
1
1
5
1
2

(ACADEMIC - EMERGENCY) INDEX 9

Child mental health

Chokma Pilachi (To Send Along in a Good Way)
Chokma Pilachi (To Send Along in a Good Way)
CHR - Community Health Representative

Citizen Support Center

Classes
Chickasaw Humanities 2

Driver Education Training Program 2
STEM Academy (Science, Technology, Engineering
and Math) 2
CNMC (Chickasaw Nation Medical Center) 1
College and university - See: Recruitment and

Retention Program

Community Health Program

Community Health Representative (CHR)
Connerville Senior Center

Counseling services
Oklahoma City Outpatient Therapy Services
Outpatient Therapy Services

Courses, Chickasaw Humanities studies
Court, District 1
Court, Supreme 1

Crime Victim’s Support Services Hotline 1,8
Crisis, mental health - See: Mental Health Services 9
CSC (Citizen Support Center) 1
Cultural Center trip - See: Inchokkaalaali Assistance Request . 2

Culture

Inchokkaalaali (I'm Visiting) Assistance Request 2
D I
Dementia - See: Chokma Pilachi L
District Court 1
Domestic violence - See: Violence Prevention Services 8
Driver Education Training Program 2
Drivers Examination - See: Driver Education

Training Program 2

Duncan Senior Center 4
E I
Education

Inchokkaalaali (I'm Visiting) Assistance Request 2
Elder sites - See: Senior Centers: Senior Sites 45
Emergency assistance

Chickasaw Lighthorse Police Department 1
Chickasaw Nation Medical Center 1




10 INDEX (EMPLOYMENT - RECRUITMENT)

Employment Access, Chickasaw 2
Employment assistance

Career Services 2

Chickasaw Employment Access 2
Evaluation, psychological - See: Chokma Pilachi 1
F I
Farmers’ Market Nutrition Program 6

Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program (SFMNP)
Field trip - See: Inchokkaalaali Assistance Request 2
Food assistance

Farmers” Market Nutrition Program 6

Senior Centers Program 45

Summer EBT for Children 1
Foster care

Chickasaw Nation Foster Care Program 6
4 |
Grants

Inchokkaalaali ('m Visiting) Assistance Request 2
H I
Headquarters, Chickasaw Nation 1
Health Program, Community 3
Health Services, Mental 19

Higher education support - See: Recruitment and

Retention Program 3
Hospital - See: Chickasaw Nation Medical Center (CNMC) |
Humanities studies courses, Chickasaw 2
Humanities, Chickasaw 2
1
Important Numbers 1
Inchokkaalaali ('m Visiting) Assistance Request 2
Intervention Services, Batterer 8
J
Job Training - See: Chickasaw Employment Access 2
Junior Native Explorers 2
K I
Kullihoma Senior Center 4
L I
Legal services

Batterer Intervention Services

Legislature, Chickasaw Tribal

8
Violence Prevention Services 8
]
]

Lighthorse - See: Chickasaw Lighthorse Police Department

M _
Madill Senior Center 4
Map of The Chickasaw Nation ..8.
Meals, senior - See: Senior Centers Program 45
Medical Center, Chickasaw Nation (CNMC) 1
Mental Health Services I

Mental wellness programs

Chickasaw Nation Foster Care Program 6
Chokma Pilachi (To Send Along in a Good Way) L
Mental Health Services I
Senior Centers Program 45
Violence Prevention Services 8
Mentors, Apela Student 3
Motor Vehicle Tag Program, Chickasaw 2
N _
Native Explorers, jJunior
Norman School-To-Work Program .5..
Nutrition Program, Farmers' Market 0
o _
Oklahoma City Senior Center 4

OTAP (Own Violence, Take Responsibility, Act Respectfully
Program) - See: Batterer Intervention Seruices

Oklahoma City Area School-To-Work Program

Outpatient Therapy Services

Oklahoma City Outpatient Therapy Services
Own Violence, Take Responsibility, Act Respectfully Program
(OTAP) - See: Batterer Intervention Services 8
P _

Panola Senior Center

Pauls Valley Senior Center 2
Police Department, Chickasaw Lighthorse 1
Pre-employment training - See: Chickasaw

Employment Access

Program assistance - See: Citizen Support Center
Psychological interviewing - See: Chokma Pilachi
Psychological testing - See: Chokma Pilachi
Psychosocial Unit - See: Chokma Pilachi

Purcell Senior Center

Recovery Resource Services

Recruitment and Retention Program .5..




Reimbursement

Chickasaw Motor Vehicle Tag Program 2
Resources

Recovery Resource Services I
Retention and Recruitment Program 3
s I
Senior Centers Program

Madill Senior Center 4

Oklahoma City Senior Center 4

Panola Senior Center 4

STEM Academy (Science, Technology, Engineering
and Math)
Junior Native Explorers

School-To-Work Program
Ada
Ardmore

Norman
Oklahoma City Area
Senior Centers Program

Ada Senior Center

Ardmore Senior Center

Community Health Program

Connerville Senior Center

Duncan Senior Center

Kullihoma Senior Center

Pauls Valley Senior Center
Purcell Senior Center

Sulphur Senior Center

Tishomingo Senior Center

Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program (SFVINP)

(REIMBURSEMENT - WORK) INDEX
Senior meals - See: Senior Centers Program 45
Services

Outpatient Therapy Services 1
Student supports - See: Recruitment and

Retention Program 3

Sulphur Senior Center 2
Summer EBT for Children 1
Summer food - See: Summer EBT for Children L
Support Center, Citizen 1
Support Services Hotline, Crime Victim's 1,8
Supreme Court 1
T I
Tag Program, Chickasaw Motor Vehicle 2
Therapy

Oklahoma City Outpatient Therapy Services 1

Outpatient Therapy Services L
Tishomingo Senior Center 2
Tours

Inchokkaalaali (I'm Visiting) Assistance Request 2

Tribal Government and Administrative Offices 1

Tribal Legislature, Chickasaw 1

v I

Victim's Support Services Hotline, Crime 1,8
Violence - See: Batterer Intervention Services 8
Violence Prevention Services 8
Virtual programs

Citizen Support Center 1

Mental Health Services L
w I
Work Program, School-To- 3

n













©2024 THE CHICKASAW NATION
BILL ANOATUBBY, GOVERNOR

UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION IS A VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAWS. PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.






